ZOOMED AND STREAMED LIVE

COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT THE FOLLOWING LEGISLATION WILL BE CONSIDERED AT THE REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING ON MONDAY, JUNE 7, 2021

ORDINANCES:

1. ORDINANCE NO. 2021-

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO A RENEWAL TO LEASE REAL PROPERTY LOCATED AT 799 NORTH ABBE ROAD, OWNED BY THE CITY OF ELYRIA, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

2. ORDINANCE NO. 2021-

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING ALL ACTIONS NECESSARY FOR THE MAYOR TO ACCEPT THE NORTHEAST OHIO PUBLIC ENERGY COUNCIL (NOPEC) 2021 ENERGIZED COMMUNITY GRANT(S) FUNDS.

3. **ORDINANCE NO. 2021-**

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ADVERTISE FOR BIDS AND ENTER INTO A CONTRACT FOR THE CLARK STREET WATER TOWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

4. <u>ORDINANCE NO. 2021-</u>

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE USE OF CITY OWNED REAL PROPERTY LOCATED AT ELY SQUARE FOR "THIRD THURSDAYS", UNDER GUIDELINES AND PROCEDURES AS ADOPTED BY THE ELYRIA CITY SAFETY SERVICE DIRECTOR, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

5. ORDINANCE NO. 2021-

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE USE OF CITY OWNED REAL PROPERTY LOCATED AT ELY SQUARE FOR PURPOSES OF A SEASONAL FARMER'S MARKET, UNDER GUIDELINES AND PROCEDURES AS ADOPTED BY THE ELYRIA SAFETY SERVICE DIRECTOR, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

6. ORDINANCE NO. 2021-

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 2016-6, KNOWN AS THE "SALARY ORDINANCE", TO CREATE TWO NEW PART-TIME SEASONAL POSITIONS, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

ORDINANCES ~ Continued:

7. **ORDINANCE NO. 2021-**

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING THE APPLICATION FOR THE DOWNTOWN FACADE IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM, CREATED BY ORDINANCE 2019-19, FOR IMPROVEMENTS AT 212 EAST AVENUE, ELYRIA, OHIO.

8. <u>ORDINANCE NO. 2021-</u>

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING THE APPLICATION FOR THE COVID-19 EMERGENCY LOAN PROGRAM, THROUGH THE CDBG PY 2020 COVID -19 RESPONSE ACTION PLAN AMENDMENT, FOR FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE FOR AFFIRMED HOME HEALTH, LLC IN ELYRIA OHIO.

9. **ORDINANCE NO. 2021-**

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 2021-50, KNOWN AS THE "2021 PERMANENT APPROPRIATIONS ORDINANCE," TO CHANGE FUNDS IN VARIOUS ACCOUNTS.

10. ORDINANCE NO. 2021-

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH THE LORAIN COUNTY PUBLIC HEALTH FOR THE DEVELOPMENT, DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION OF PHASE 1 OF THE ELYRIA CONNECTOR TAIL IN THE CITY OF ELYRIA, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

11. ORDINANCE NO. 2021-

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING THE APPLICATION FOR THE COVID-19 EMERGENCY LOAN PROGRAM, THROUGH THE CDBG PY 2020 COVID-19 RESPONSE ACTION PLAN AMENDMENT, FOR FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE FOR SUSAN'S SUGAR & SPICE, LLC, IN ELYRIA, OHIO.